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cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cereals and bakery products

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

cocoa and cocoa preparations,
coffee and tea

fats and oils
fats and oils
fats and oils
fats and oils
feed materials
fish and fish products
fish and fish products

fish and fish products

food additives and flavourings

22/04/2021

21/04/2021

21/04/2021

20/04/2021

21/04/2021
22/04/2021
20/04/2021
21/04/2021
23/04/2021
23/04/2021
20/04/2021
20/04/2021
21/04/2021

22/04/2021

22/04/2021

2021.1967

2021.1976

2021.1989

2021.1927

2021.1969

2021.1997

2021.1937

2021.1970

2021.2023

2021.2027

2021.1946

2021.1952

2021.1972

2021.2016

2021.2013

information for follow-up

alert

alert

alert

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
information for attention
information for attention

alert

information for follow-up
information for attention
information for attention

information for attention

alert

Sweden

Germany

Sweden

Netherlands

Spain
Spain
Netherlands
Netherlands
Belgium
Netherlands
Belgium
Italy
Spain

Italy

Germany

Australia (D), Canada (D), China (D), Denmark (D),
Finland (D), Germany (D), Iceland (D), Norway
(D), Spain (D), Sweden (D/0), Aland Islands (D)

Austria (D), Croatia (D), Germany (D/O), Greece
(D), INFOSAN, Niger, Spain (O)
Poland (O), Sweden (D)

Austria (D), Belgium (D), Croatia (D), Czech
Republic (D), Estonia (D), Germany (D/O), Greece
(D), Hungary (D), INFOSAN, Ireland (D), Italy (D),
Lithuania (D), Luxembourg (D), Netherlands (D),

Poland (D), Portugal (D), Romania (D), Slovakia
(D), Slovenia (D), Switzerland (D), United Arab
Emirates (D)

Cameroon (0), Spain
Cameroon (0), Spain
Ghana (0), Netherlands, United Kingdom
Netherlands (O), Spain (D)
Belgium (D), INFOSAN, Togo (O)
France (D), Netherlands (O)
Belgium (D), Denmark (O)
Italy (D), Spain (O)
INFOSAN, Morocco (0O), Spain (D)
Italy (D/O), Switzerland (D)

France (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, India (O),
Italy (D), Netherlands (D), Romania, Switzerland
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ochratoxin A (2.9; 3.7 ug/kg - ppb) in crispbreads from Sweden

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 sampes /25g) in organic tigernut flour from
Spain used in porridge from Germany
Salmonella (presence /25g) in chocolate wafers from Poland

presence of gluten (45.3 mg/kg - ppm) in organic vegan gluten-free
crispy chocolate hearts from Germany

unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.044 mg/kg - ppm) in coffee
from Cameroon
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.025 mg/kg - ppm) in green
coffee without decaffeination from Cameroon
unauthorised colour Sudan 4 (72.4 pg/kg - ppb) in palm oil from
Ghana
glycidyl esters (1490 ug/kg - ppb) in filling fat for bakery products
from the Netherlands
3-monochlor-1,2-propanediol (3-MCPD) (5160 ug/kg - ppb) in palm
kernel oil from Togo

glycidyl esters (1650 pg/kg - ppb) in filling fat from the Netherlands
Salmonella (presence /25g) in chilled salmon slurry from Denmark

mercury (2.29 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled whole swordfish from Spain

histamine (800 mg/kg - ppm) in frozen mackerel (Scomber colias)
from Morocco
too high count of Escherichia coli (1600 MPN/100g) in mussels
(Mytilus galloprovincialis) from Italy

unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (2.8 mg/kg - ppm) in guar
flour from India

3ug/kg

Absence/25g

Absence/25g

A étiqueter

0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
Interdit

1000pg/kg

1000pg/kg
Absence/25g

1mg/kg

m =100 mg/kg
M = 200mg/kg
m =230 UFC/100g
M =700 UFC/100g

0,1mg/kg
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fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables
fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

fruits and vegetables

herbs and spices
herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices
herbs and spices

herbs and spices

meat and meat products (other

than poultry)

19/04/2021

19/04/2021
20/04/2021

20/04/2021
21/04/2021
20/04/2021
20/04/2021

21/04/2021
21/04/2021
21/04/2021
22/04/2021

23/04/2021

23/04/2021

23/04/2021
19/04/2021
19/04/2021

21/04/2021
23/04/2021

23/04/2021

22/04/2021

2021.1907

2021.1909
2021.1925

2021.1947

2021.1948

2021.1949

2021.1950

2021.1954

2021.1964

2021.1974

2021.2012

2021.2040

2021.2042

2021.1403

2021.1826

2021.1910

2021.1931

2021.2025

2021.2036

2021.1847

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection
alert

information for attention
alert

information for attention
alert

alert

alert

border rejection
border rejection
information for attention

border rejection
information for attention

alert

information for attention

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Bulgaria

Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Bulgaria
Germany

Spain
Austria
Romania
Belgium

Germany

Slovenia

Spain
Germany
Netherlands

Netherlands
Denmark

Netherlands

Netherlands

Bulgaria, Netherlands, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Turkey (O)

Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Germany, Turkey (O)
Bulgaria, Romania, Turkey (O)
Germany (D), Hungary (D), Poland (O)
Egypt (O), Spain (D)
Austria (0), Germany (D), Slovakia (D)
Egypt (O), Romania (D)

Austria (D), Belgium (O)
Austria (D), France (D), Germany (D), Greece (D),
INFOSAN, India ()

Italy (D), Poland (D), Slovenia, Turkey (O)

Egypt (O), Spain
Brazil (O), Germany
INFOSAN, Netherlands (D), Ukraine (O)

Brazil (O), Netherlands

Denmark (D/O), INFOSAN, Thailand (D)
Belgium (D), INFOSAN, India (O), Netherlands,
Turkey (O)

Belgium (O), Netherlands (D)
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ochratoxin A (23.5 pg/kg - ppb) in dried seeded raisins from Turkey

tebufenpyrad (0.338 mg/kg - ppm) in fresh peppers from Turkey

formetanate (0.808 mg/kg - ppm) in peppers from Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.307 mg/kg - ppm) in
fresh peppers from Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.137 mg/kg - ppm) in
fresh peppers from Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.194 mg/kg - ppm) in
fresh peppers from Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (2.2 mg/kg - ppm) in dill from
Poland
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.03 mg/kg - ppm) in oranges
from Egypt
celery undeclared on frozen mixed vegetables from Austria
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.029 mg/kg - ppm) in oranges
from Egypt
celery undeclared on frozen vegetable mix from Belgium

lead (2.3 mg/kg - ppm) in dehydrated chopped onions from India

unauthorised substances chlorpyrifos (0.049 mg/kg - ppm) and
chlorpyrifos-methyl (0.12 mg/kg - ppm) in pink grapefruit from
Turkey
unauthorised substance chlorpyrifos (0.047 mg/kg - ppm) in
peppermint from Egypt
Salmonella enterica ser. Rubislaw (in 1 out of 10 samples /25g) in
black pepper from Brazil
mustard (43 mg/kg - ppm) undeclared on coriander seeds from
Ukraine

Salmonella (in 6 out of 10 samples /25g) in black pepper from Brazil
presence of milk in spice mixes from Denmark

unauthorised colour Sudan 1 in curry from India and Turkey

shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx1 + stx2 /25g) in chilled
lamb chops from Belgium

10pg/keg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg
A étiqueter
0,01mg/kg
A étiqueter

0,10mg/kg sur frais

0,01mg/kg
0,01mg/kg

0,01mg/kg
Absence/25g
A étiqueter

Absence/25g
A étiqueter

Interdit
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meat and meat products (other . . . shigatoxin-producing Escherichia coli (stx2+, eae+, /25g) in chilled
21/04/2021 = 2021.1938 information for attention Italy INFOSAN, Italy, New Zealand (O) -
than poultry) lamb meat from New Zealand
t and t products (oth Sal Ml 10g) in chilled beef fi Spai d t
meat and meat products (other 20/04/2021 = 2021.1943 information for attention France France (D), Spain (O) almonella (presence /10g) |r1 chifled beet from >pain, used to Absence/25g
than poultry) produce frozen minced beef from France
t and t products (oth Sal lla in fi beef trimmings from the Netherlands, with
meat and meat products (other 20/04/2021 = 2021.1959 information for follow-up Sweden Latvia (0), Netherlands (O), Sweden (D) aimonelia in frozen bee nmrmngs rom R € Netherlands, with raw Absence/25g
than poultry) material from Latvia
t and t products (oth t f lact tei in 1.36 kg - in chilled cooked
meat and meat products (other )/ o071 20211973 information for attention Spain Gibraltar (D), INFOSAN, Spain (D/O) races of lactoprotein (casein 1.36 mg/kg - ppm) in chilled cooke A étiqueter
than poultry) sausages from Spain
t and t ducts (oth
meatan tgiapg:ir;; s (other 22/04/2021 = 2021.1994 information for attention Lithuania Lithuania (D), Poland (O) Salmonella (present /25g) in chilled pork sausages from Poland Absence/25g
t and t products (oth Sal Il 10g) in chilled pork and veal f
meat and meat products (other 22/04/2021 = 2021.2007 information for attention Netherlands Belgium (D), Netherlands (O) almonella (presence /10g) in chilled pork and veal sausages from Absence/25g
than poultry) the Netherlands
milk and milk products 20/04/2021 = 2021.1955 information for attention France France (D/O), INFOSAN, United Kingdom (D) Listeria monocytogenes (< 10 CFU/g) in goat cheese from France Absence/25g
flatoxins (B1 =6.4 / B1 =27; Tot. =33 kg - ppb) i i B1 = 2|
nuts, nut products and seeds = 21/04/2021 = 2021.1933 border rejection Netherlands Egypt (O), Netherlands aflatoxins ( groéndnut kernoels fromuggyit ppb) in organic SAfla = zgp/gl;gkg
flatoxins (B1 = 9.4; Tot. = 10 kg - ppb) i dnut ki Is fi B1 = 2|
nuts, nut products and seeds = 20/04/2021 = 2021.1934 border rejection Netherlands Argentina (O), Netherlands aflatoxins ( o ug/keg .PP ) in groundnut kernels from pe/kg
Argentina SAfla = 4pg/kg
B1 = 8|
nuts, nut products and seeds = 21/04/2021 = 2021.1963 border rejection Netherlands Netherlands, Turkey (O) aflatoxins (B1 = 31; Tot. = 36 pg/kg - ppb) in pistachios from Turkey SAfla = ﬁ)g/kgkg
flatoxins (B1 = 12.2; Tot. = 14.0 kg - ppb) i dnuts fi B1 = 2|
nuts, nut products and seeds =~ 21/04/2021 = 2021.1981 border rejection Germany Egypt (0), Germany afiatoxins { ° Egy‘:)gt/ g~ ppb) in groundnuts from SAfla = Zﬁ/gl;gkg
. . . . . unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (3.8 mg/kg - ppm) in sesame
nuts, nut products and seeds = 22/04/2021 = 2021.2009 information for attention Germany Austria (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, India (O) seeds from India 0,05mg/kg
thorised subst thyl ide i ds t inat
nuts, nut products and seeds = 22/04/2021 = 2021.2020 alert Belgium Belgium (D), France (O) unauthorisec substance e y'ene'o><| € In seeds to germinate 0,1mg/kg
(fenugrec, protein mix) from France
B1 = 2|
nuts, nut products and seeds = 23/04/2021 = 2021.2043 border rejection Italy Egypt (O), Italy aflatoxins (B1 = 5.6; Tot. = 5.8 ug/kg - ppb) in groundnuts from Egypt SAfla = zgp/gl;gkg
Austria (D), Belgium (D), Commission Services,
Finland (D), France (D), Germany (D), Greece (D), unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (64.5 mg/kg - ppm) in
other food product / mixed 20/04/2021 = 2021.1929 alert Belgium INFOSAN, India (O), Italy (D), Luxembourg (D), psyllium husk powder from the United States, with raw material 0,1mg/kg
Netherlands (D), Poland (D), Romania (D), from India
Switzerland (D), United States (O)
declared d soyb islabelled It fi
other food product / mixed 20/04/2021 = 2021.1951 alert Italy France, Hungary (O), Italy (D) Soya undeclared on canned soy ear'{s misiabefled as spelt from A étiqueter
Hungary, labelled in France
Belgi D), G D), INFOSAN, India (O thorised subst thyl ide (1.9; 7.6 kg - i
other food product / mixed | 22/04/2021 = 2021.2003 alert Belgium elgium (D), Germany (D), ,India (0), | unauthorised substance ethylene oxide (1.9; 7.6 mg/kg - ppm) in 0,1mg/kg
Netherlands (D), Norway (D) psyllium husk powder from India
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oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen chicken skewers
poultry poultry 19/04/2021 = 2021.1913 alert Belgium Belgium (D), Poland (O) (in 1 ou ples /25g) in frozen chi W Absence/25g
products from Poland
It t and It t G D), INFOSAN, Poland (D/0O), United Sal Il teri . Enteritidis (in 2 out of 5 | 25g) i
poultry meat and poultry mea 19/04/2021 | 20211917 information for attention Poland ermany (D), : , Poland (D/0), Unite almonella en ertlca serA nteritidis (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in Absence/25g
products Kingdom (D) chilled chicken products from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
poultry poultry 19/04/2021 = 2021.1922 alert Poland Germany (D), Latvia (D), Poland (D/O), Spain (D) ! itidis (p /25g)in chi ' Absence/25g
products products from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from
poultry poultry 20/04/2021 = 2021.1945 border rejection Germany Brazil (O), Germany (P /258)1 z X ' Absence/25g
products Brazil
oultry meat and poultry meat Salmonella enterica ser. Infantis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
poultry poultry 21/04/2021 = 2021.1983 information for attention Poland Czech Republic (D), Germany (D), Poland (D/O) ! is (p /25g) i chi ! Absence/25g
products products from Poland
oultry meat and poultry meat Czech Republic (D), Italy (D), Latvia (D), Poland ' Salmonella enterica ser. Enteritidis (presence /25g) in chilled chicken
pouftry poultry 21/04/2021 = 2021.1985 information for attention Poland z public (D) v (D) via (D) ! itidis (p /258)i ' ' Absence/25g
products (0) elements from Poland
. L i i . unauthorised use of colour E 110 - Sunset Yellow FCF in cheese- L,
prepared dishes and snacks 22/04/2021 = 2021.1203 border rejection Spain Spain, United States (O) . Non autorisé
flavoured snacks from the United States
Austria (D), Belgium (D), China (O), Czech
Republic (D), Denmark (D), Finland (D), France
prepared dishes and snacks 20/04/2021 = 2021.1953 alert Netherlands (D), Germany (D), INFOSAN, Ireland (D), Italy (D),  soya and wheat undeclared on frozen seaweed salad from China A étiqueter
Netherlands, Norway (D), Poland (D), Spain (D),
Sweden (D), United Kingdom (D)
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